
2024-2025 York College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-18   Conf: 2-12   Home: 1-10   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Gumbs, Alicia 21-21 832 39.6 139-404 .344 24-112 .214 123-183 .672 16 102 118 5.6 44 0 58 141 11 61 425 20.2
12 Aiken, Amaniya 7-0 125 17.9 27-83 .325 4-26 .154 7-11 .636 21 18 39 5.6 16 0 5 21 2 14 65 9.3
14 Plaza, Madison 21-21 824 39.2 56-270 .207 8-47 .170 33-67 .493 17 56 73 3.5 40 0 42 139 8 22 153 7.3
10 Earth, Beautifull 20-18 648 32.4 41-151 .272 0-1 .000 20-79 .253 94 79 173 8.7 59 3 12 68 5 63 102 5.1
01 Drouillard, Widmaelle 1-1 35 35.0 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4 4.0
01 Drouillard, Widmaelle 5-5 167 33.4 5-27 .185 3-11 .273 4-8 .500 4 14 18 3.6 10 1 3 39 1 4 17 3.4
05 Hooks, Tyla 21-15 605 28.8 13-88 .148 0-16 .000 8-23 .348 44 93 137 6.5 27 1 3 37 6 9 34 1.6
55 Adams, Ceana 11-2 138 12.5 5-25 .200 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 6 13 19 1.7 5 0 2 9 1 3 16 1.5
45 Mancuso, Michelle 16-3 324 20.3 10-46 .217 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 12 38 50 3.1 23 1 6 14 2 10 22 1.4
33 Clemons, Jeana 19-19 428 22.5 8-44 .182 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 6 22 28 1.5 38 0 0 33 2 7 18 0.9
20 Earth, Lovely 4-0 11 2.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Kaur, Simranjit 8-0 57 7.1 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 0 7 0 1 0 0.0
44 Ramirez, Vanessa 1-0 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 21 4200 200.0 306-1151 .266 40-222 .180 204-386 .528 248 474 722 34.4 268 6 131 544 38 195 856 40.76
Opponents 21 4200 200.0 611-1499 .408 97-359 .270 161-273 .590 395 608 1003 47.8 377 6 435 396 74 298 1480 70.48

Team Statistics YCNY OPP
SCORING 856 1480
    Points Per Game 40.8 70.5
    Scoring Margin -29.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 306-1151 611-1499
    Field Goal Pct .266 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 40-222 97-359
    3PT FG Pct .180 .270
    3PT Made Per Game 1.9 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 204-386 161-273
    FT Pct .528 .590
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 7.7
REBOUNDS 722 1003
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 47.8
    Rebounds Margin -13.4 –
ASSISTS 131 435
    Assists Per Game 6.2 20.7
TURNOVERS 544 396
    Turnovers Per Game 25.9 18.9
    Turnovers Margin -7.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.2 1.1
STEALS 195 298
    Steals Per Game 9.3 14.2
BLOCKS 38 74
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.5
ATTENDANCE 835 1,067
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-76 10-107
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
York (NY) 180 201 223 252 856
Opponents 370 398 421 291 1480

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/24 at WestConn L 34-89 176
11/22/24 BRYN ATHYN L 28-69 73
11/23/24 RUTGERS-NEWARK L 43-83 62
12/03/24 FIVE TOWNS L 39-87 121

* 12/06/24 LEHMAN L 34-65 76
12/11/24 at Centenary (NJ) L 36-78 150
01/04/25 STOCKTON L 40-86 52

* 01/08/25 JOHN JAY L 29-63 71
* 01/10/25 at Medgar Evers Cougars L 36-53 100
* 01/15/25 CCNY L 40-73 79
* 01/17/25 at Brooklyn L 32-85 85
* 01/22/25 at Baruch L 41-83 65
* 01/24/25 HUNTER L 49-76 59
* 01/28/25 at John Jay L 51-76 134
* 01/31/25 MEDGAR EVERS W 45-44 72
* 02/04/25 at CCNY W 57-45 108
* 02/07/25 at Lehman L 46-69 52
* 02/11/25 BROOKLYN L 26-63 92
* 02/14/25 BARUCH L 46-80 78
* 02/18/25 at Hunter L 49-76 132

02/24/25 at Old Westbury W 55-37 65

* = Conference game



2024-2025 York College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-12   Home: 1-6   Away: 1-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Gumbs, Alicia 14-14 560 40.0 96-265 .362 18-74 .243 72-108 .667 11 65 76 5.4 32 0 36 95 9 39 282 20.1
12 Aiken, Amaniya 7-0 125 17.9 27-83 .325 4-26 .154 7-11 .636 21 18 39 5.6 16 0 5 21 2 14 65 9.3
14 Plaza, Madison 14-14 547 39.1 33-167 .198 5-30 .167 25-47 .532 10 37 47 3.4 26 0 30 94 4 14 96 6.9
10 Earth, Beautifull 14-14 473 33.8 32-123 .260 0-1 .000 15-65 .231 66 61 127 9.1 40 2 8 56 5 58 79 5.6
01 Drouillard, Widmaelle 1-1 32 32.0 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 1 0 2 6 1 1 2 2.0
05 Hooks, Tyla 14-11 397 28.4 7-53 .132 0-10 .000 4-10 .400 22 61 83 5.9 13 0 2 24 4 7 18 1.3
33 Clemons, Jeana 13-13 264 20.3 7-30 .233 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 14 19 1.5 27 0 0 27 0 5 14 1.1
45 Mancuso, Michelle 13-2 271 20.8 6-33 .182 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 8 26 34 2.6 15 0 5 12 2 8 14 1.1
55 Adams, Ceana 10-1 117 11.7 3-19 .158 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 5 12 17 1.7 3 0 1 7 1 3 11 1.1
11 Kaur, Simranjit 3-0 14 4.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 212-777 .273 28-145 .193 129-250 .516 168 317 485 34.6 173 2 89 364 28 149 581 41.50
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 398-998 .399 65-247 .263 90-159 .566 263 413 676 48.3 246 3 291 285 47 200 951 67.93

Team Statistics YCNY OPP
SCORING 581 951
    Points Per Game 41.5 67.9
    Scoring Margin -26.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 212-777 398-998
    Field Goal Pct .273 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 28-145 65-247
    3PT FG Pct .193 .263
    3PT Made Per Game 2.0 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 129-250 90-159
    FT Pct .516 .566
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 6.4
REBOUNDS 485 676
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 48.3
    Rebounds Margin -13.6 –
ASSISTS 89 291
    Assists Per Game 6.4 20.8
TURNOVERS 364 285
    Turnovers Per Game 26.0 20.4
    Turnovers Margin -5.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.2 1.0
STEALS 149 200
    Steals Per Game 10.6 14.3
BLOCKS 28 47
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.4
ATTENDANCE 527 676
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-75 7-97
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
York (NY) 131 127 158 165 581
Opponents 227 269 292 163 951

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 LEHMAN L 34-65 76
01/08/25 JOHN JAY L 29-63 71
01/10/25 at  Medgar Evers Cougars L 36-53 100
01/15/25 CCNY L 40-73 79
01/17/25 at  Brooklyn L 32-85 85
01/22/25 at  Baruch L 41-83 65
01/24/25 HUNTER L 49-76 59
01/28/25 at  John Jay L 51-76 134
01/31/25 MEDGAR EVERS W 45-44 72
02/04/25 at  CCNY W 57-45 108
02/07/25 at  Lehman L 46-69 52
02/11/25 BROOKLYN L 26-63 92
02/14/25 BARUCH L 46-80 78
02/18/25 at  Hunter L 49-76 132


